Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Confirmation regarding utilisation of funds 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company is undertaking a preferential issue of 

1,46,80,249 (One Crore Forty Six Lakhs Eighty Thousand Two Hundred Forty Nine) fully paid-up 

equity shares of the Company having face value of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) at an issue 

price of INR 341/- (Indian Rupees Three Hundred Forty One Only) each aggregating up to INR 

5,00,59,64,909/- (Indian Rupees Five Hundred Crore Fifty Nine Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Nine 

Hundred Nine Only). Further, one of the objects of the proposed issue is the utilisation of INR 150.00 

Crores (Indian Rupees One Hundred and Fifty Crores Only) from the issue proceeds towards the 

repayment / prepayment of the Company’s existing loans / borrowings.